
   

  

BID TAB 
  
 

 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 

PROJECT: Stabilized Full Depth Reclamation and Microseal  

 
Codington County, SD  

23788.00 CERTIFIED BY: _______________________________________ 
 

BID OPENING Time & Date: June 14, 2022 @ 9:00 AM Central Time DATE: __6/15/2022_____________________________        

 

BID OPENING Location: 

Codington County, SD Auditor’s Office 

14 1st Ave. SE 

First Floor Room 109 

Watertown, SD 57201-3611 

 

Bidder 

Number Bidder's Name and Address 

Bid 

Security 

Acknowledged 

Addendum (1 issued) Base Bid 

 1  Engineer’s Estimate     

 $ 1,084.686.70 

Bid Alternative A Bid Alternative B 

$ 453,329.75 $ 45,742.75 

2  
 Duininck, Inc 

Prinsburg, MN 
Y Y 

$ 1,208,985.80 

Bid Alternative A Bid Alternative B 

$ 501,331.40 $ 81,107.00 

 



PROJECT Stabilized Full Depth Reclamation and Microseal BAI NO 23788.00 Certified By:

LOCATION Codington County, South Dakota Date:

DATE

009E0010 Mobilization 1 LS 65,000.00$      65,000.00$          95,000.00$           95,000.00$           

110E1130 Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement 140 SqYd 18.00$              2,520.00$            15.00$                   2,100.00$             

120E0010 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts 120 CuYd 30.00$              3,600.00$            15.00$                   1,800.00$             

210E0100 Shoulder Clearing 1.8 Mile 2,300.00$        4,140.00$            2,000.00$             3,600.00$             

260E1010 Base Course 280 Ton 22.00$              6,160.00$            35.00$                   9,800.00$             

260E3010 Gravel Surfacing, Shouldering 1,410 Ton 30.00$              42,300.00$          27.25$                   38,422.50$           

280E0010 Full Depth Reclamation 29,707 SqYd 1.25$                37,133.75$          2.00$                     59,414.00$           

280E9000 Base Stabilization 29,707 SqYd 2.90$                86,150.30$          2.50$                     74,267.50$           

320E12001 Asphalt Concrete Composite, Class E, Type 1 2,709 Ton 85.00$              230,265.00$        98.00$                   265,482.00$         

320E12002 Asphalt Concrete Composite, Class E, Type 2 1,754 Ton 95.00$              166,630.00$        99.00$                   173,646.00$         

320E0300 CQS-1P Aspahlt Emulsion for Microsurfacing 56,106 Gal 3.90$                218,813.40$        3.60$                     201,981.60$         

320E03101 Mineral Aggregate for Microsurfacing Type 2 (Surface) 705 Ton 89.00$              62,745.00$          118.25$                 83,366.25$           

320E03102 Mineral Aggregate for Microsurfacing Type 3 (Scratch) 851 Ton 89.00$              75,739.00$          118.25$                 100,630.75$         

320E7040 Grind 6" Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphatl Concrete 49 Ft 28.00$              1,372.00$            68.00$                   3,332.00$             

633E1100 Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White 75,230 Ft 0.55$                41,376.50$          0.56$                     42,128.80$           

633E1105 Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow 41,665 Ft 0.55$                22,915.75$          0.56$                     23,332.40$           

634E0110 Traffic Control, Signs 196.0 SqFt 6.00$                1,176.00$            2.00$                     392.00$                 

634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous 1 LS 5,000.00$        5,000.00$            19,500.00$           19,500.00$           

634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking 8.0 Mile 1,000.00$        8,000.00$            1,080.00$             8,640.00$             

634E0275 Type 3 Barricade 6 Each 350.00$           2,100.00$            100.00$                 600.00$                 

831E0200 Woven Geotextile Seperator Fabric 310 SqYd 5.00$                1,550.00$            5.00$                     1,550.00$             

1,084,686.70$    1,208,985.80$     

260E3010 Gravel Surfacing, Shouldering 1,410 Ton 30.00$              42,300.00$          29.00$                   40,890.00$           

320E12001 Asphalt Concrete Composite, Class E, Type 1 Aggregates 2,709 Ton 85.00$              230,265.00$        100.00$                 270,900.00$         

320E12002 Asphalt Concrete Composite, Class E, Type 2 Aggregates 1,754 Ton 95.00$              166,630.00$        101.00$                 177,154.00$         

320E7040 Grind 6" Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete 49 Ft 28.00$              1,372.00$            72.60$                   3,557.40$             

633E1100 Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White 8,600 Ft 0.55$                4,730.00$            0.60$                     5,160.00$             

633E1105 Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow 2,605 Ft 0.55$                1,432.75$            0.60$                     1,563.00$             

634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous 1.0 LS 5,000.00$        5,000.00$            267.00$                 267.00$                 

634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking 1.6 Mile 1,000.00$        1,600.00$            1,150.00$             1,840.00$             

453,329.75$       501,331.40$         

330E0010 MC-70 Asphalt for Prime 15.4 Ton 1,000.00$        15,400.00$          2,000.00$             30,800.00$           

330E1000 Blotting Sand for Prime 62 Ton 20.00$              1,240.00$            59.00$                   3,658.00$             

360E0042 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment 18.0 Ton 1,000.00$        18,000.00$          1,067.00$             19,206.00$           

360E1050 Type 3 Cover Aggregate (Pea Gravel) 247 Ton 20.00$              4,940.00$            80.00$                   19,760.00$           

633E1100 Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White 8,600 Ft 0.55$                4,730.00$            0.60$                     5,160.00$             

633E1105 Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow 2,605 Ft 0.55$                1,432.75$            0.60$                     1,563.00$             

634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking 0.8 Mile 1,000.00$        800.00$                1,200.00$             960.00$                 

45,742.75$          81,107.00$           BID ALTERNATIVE B TOTAL :

Engineer's Estimate

BASE BID TOTAL : 

BID ALTERNATIVE B

BID ALTERNATIVE A

BASE BID

BID ALTERNATIVE A TOTAL :

ITEM NO.
QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

Bid Results

UNIT PRICE TOTAL
DESCRIPTION OF WORK AND MATERIALS

__________________________

_6/15/2022_____________

Prinsburg, MN

Duininck, Inc.

6/14/2022

Denotes Corrected Error

1 of 1


